

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET M G R A - S C E - 0 0 7**

**To: MGRA**

**Prepared by: Tom Rolinski**

**Job Title: Fire Scientist**

**Received Date: 3/16/2021**

**Response Date: 3/19/2021**

---

**Question 003:**

In its comments on the 2020 WMPs, MGRA noted that there were significant differences between the 99th percentile results from PG&E and SCE meteorology models in areas where model predictions overlapped. Did SCE consult with PG&E on weather model differences in 2020 and if so what was their conclusion regarding differences between their models, particularly with regard to 99th percentile wind discrepancies?

**Response to Question 003:**

SCE is unaware of the 99<sup>th</sup> percentile results from PG&E.